

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/2/2019 2:59 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 97452-7

(Court of Appeals No. 52371-0-II)

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

In re the Personal Restraint Petition of:

DON WESLEY WINTON,

Petitioner.

REPLY ON MOTION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

MANDY L. ROSE #38506
Assistant Attorney General
Corrections Division
P.O. Box 40116
Olympia, WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. REPLY ARGUMENT.....2

 A. The Court of Appeals Ruling Conflicts with Precedent of
 this Court and the Supreme Court that Holds a Criminal
 Sentence Necessarily Qualifies the Right to Travel2

 B. The Board’s Condition was Reasonable and Narrowly
 Tailored.....8

III. CONCLUSION10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bagley v. Harvey</i> , 718 F.2d 921 (9th Cir. 1983)	7
<i>Berrigan v. Sigler</i> , 499 F.2d 514, (D.C. Cir. 1974).....	7
<i>Eggert v. City of Seattle</i> , 81 Wn.2d 840, 505 P.2d 801 (1973).....	5, 6
<i>In re Martinez</i> , 2 Wn. App. 2d 904, 413 P.3d 1043 (2018).....	2, 9, 10
<i>Jones v. Cunningham</i> , 371 U.S. 236, 83 S. Ct. 373, 9 L. Ed. 2d 285 (1963).....	7
<i>Jones v. Helms</i> , 452 U.S. 412, 101 S. Ct. 2434, 69 L. Ed. 2d 118 (1981).....	5, 6
<i>Monohan v. Burdman</i> , 84 Wn.2d 922, 530 P.2d 334 (1975).....	8
<i>Morrissey v. Brewer</i> , 408 U.S. 471, 92 S. Ct. 2593, 33 L. Ed. 2d 484 (1972).....	7
<i>See Riddle v. Elofson</i> , 193 Wn.2d 423, 439 P.3d 647 (2019).....	10
<i>Shapiro v. Thompson</i> , 394 U.S. 618, 89 S. Ct. 1322, 22 L. Ed. 2d 600 (1969).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Harkness</i> , 145 Wn. App. 678, 186 P.3d 1182 (2008).....	4
<i>State v. Petterson</i> , 190 Wn.2d 92, 409 P.3d 187 (2018).....	4

State v. Schimelpfenig,
128 Wn. App. 224, 115 P.3d 338 (2005)..... 2, 3, 4

State v. Shove,
113 Wn.2d 83, 776 P.2d 132 (1989)..... 4

State v. Sims,
152 Wn. App. 526, 216 P.3d 470 (2009), *aff'd but criticized by*
State v. Sims, 171 Wn.2d 436, 256 P.3d 285 (2011) 2, 3
